Power Transmission Group
Product Range
SYNCHROFLEX®
Timing Belts
Industry
Page General Information
4 Synchroflex manufacturing processes
5 Polyurethane Timing Belts

Belt length in mm
Specification Generation III
Order example
* Other dimensions upon request.
** in preparation
SYNCHROFLEX® Timing Belt  32 ATP10 / 780
Belt width in mm
Type / Pitch
Belt length in mm
Order example
10
2,
5
2,
5
High performance ATP profile with metric
pitch and optimised meshing with a double
support of the tooth head.
Standard version
• single-sided
• High performance polyurethane in
red colour
• Steel cord tension members with
high density
• Steel cord tension members in
two-filament construction
SYNCHROFLEX® Timing Belt (SFX) ATP 10 GEN III
High performance ATP profile with metric
pitch and optimised meshing with a double
support of the tooth head.
Available versions:
• single-sided
• with “E” tension member for a better flexibility
• with reinforced tension member design
• Polyurethane special materials upon request
(Standard: 93ShA, colour: yellow)
• antistatic, coloured, mechanical reworked
SYNCHROFLEX® Timing Belt (SFX) ATP 10
Prefered belt width* in mm:
16, 25, 32, 50, 75, 100, 150
* Other dimensions upon request.
** in preparation
Preferred belt width* in mm:
16, 25, 32, 50, 75, 100
Type / Length* Number
GEN III of teeth
ATP 10/ 630 63
ATP 10/ 660 66
ATP 10/ 700 70
ATP 10/ 780 78
ATP 10/ 840 84
ATP 10/ 890 89
ATP 10/ 920 92
ATP 10/ 1010 101
ATP 10/ 1080 108
ATP 10/ 1150 115
Type / Length* Number
GEN III of teeth
ATP 10/ 1280 128
ATP 10/ 1400 140
ATP 10/ 1650 165
ATP 10/ 1760** 176
ATP 10/ 1800 180
ContiTech Timing Belts
1918
SYNCHROFLEX®
ATP high performance Timing Belts
ATP 15 AT 20
Type / Length* Number
of teeth
ATP 15/ 990** 66
ATP 15/ 1125 75
ATP 15/ 1185 79
ATP 15/ 1260 84
ATP 15/ 1395** 93
Type / Length* Number
of teeth
ATP 15/ 1560 104
20
50º
4 5
SYNCHROFLEX® Timing Belt  32 ATP15 / 1260
Belt width in mm
Type / Pitch
Belt length in mm
Order example
* Other dimensions upon request.
** dimensions in preparation
SYNCHROFLEX® Timing Belt  50 AT20 / 1500
Belt width in mm
Type / Pitch
Belt length in mm
Order example
15
2,
8
5
3,
7
5
High performance ATP profile with metric
pitch and optimised meshing with a double
support of the tooth head.
Available versions:
• single-sided
• with “E” tension member for a better flexibility
• with reinforced tension member design
• Polyurethane special materials upon request
(Standard: 93ShA, colour: yellow)
• antistatic, coloured, mechanical reworked
SYNCHROFLEX® Timing Belt (SFX) ATP 15
High performance AT profile with
metric pitches and trapezoidal teeth
Available versions:
• single-sided
• Polyurethane special materials upon request
• antistatic, coloured, mechanical reworked
SYNCHROFLEX® Timing Belt (SFX) AT 20
Prefered belt width* in mm:
25, 32, 50, 75, 100, 150
* Other dimensions upon request.
** in combination with reduced pulley gap
please ask for technical support
Preferred belt width* in mm:
32, 50, 75, 100
Type / Length* Number
of teeth
AT 20 / 1000 ** 50
AT 20 / 1100 55
AT 20 / 1200 ** 60
AT 20 / 1260 63
AT 20 / 1500 ** 75
AT 20 / 1600 ** 80
AT 20 / 1700 85
AT 20 / 1760 ** 88
AT 20 / 1800 90
AT 20 / 1900 ** 95
Type / Length* Number
of teeth
AT 20 / 1960 ** 98
AT high performance Timing Belts
ContiTech Timing Belts
2120
SYNCHROFLEX®
T standard Timing Belts
T 2 T 2,5 / T 2,5-DL
Type / Length* Number
of teeth
T 2 / 68 34
T 2 / 90 45
T 2 / 108 54
T 2 / 118 59
T 2 / 120 60
T 2 / 120 FA 60
T 2 / 138 69
T 2 / 140 70

Type / Pitch
Belt length in mm
Order example
2
0
,6
0
,5
40º
Standard T profile with metric pitch and
trapezoidal teeth.
Available versions:
• single-sided
• with Aramid tension member
• Polyurethane special materials upon request
• antistatic, coloured, mechanical reworked
FA: with enlarged back of the belt
FN: with profiles on the back of the belt
SYNCHROFLEX® Timing Belt (SFX) T 2
Standard T profile according to DIN 7721
with metric pitch and trapezoidal teeth.
Available versions:
• single-sided (as standard)
• with Aramid tension member
• Polyurethane special materials upon request
• antistatic, coloured, mechanical reworked
DL: double-sided
FA: with enlarged back of the belt
FN: with profiles on the back of the belt
Prefered belt width* in mm:
4, 6, 10
Type / Length* Number
of teeth
T 2,5 / 55 22
T 2,5 / 120 48
T 2,5 / 145 58
T 2,5 / 160 64
T 2,5 / 160 FA 64
T 2,5 / 177,5 71
T 2,5 / 180 72
T 2,5 / 182,5 73
T 2,5 / 200 80
T 2,5 / 210 FA 84
T 2,5 / 210 FN28 84
T 2,5 / 220 FN3 88
T 2,5 / 225 90
T 2,5 / 230 92
T 2,5 / 230 FA 92
T 2,5 / 245 98
T 2,5 / 250 100
T 2,5 / 265 106
T 2,5 / 285 114
T 2,5 / 285 FA 114
T 2,5 / 290 116
T 2,5 / 305 122
T 2,5 / 305 FA 122
T 2,5 / 305 FN1 122
T 2,5 / 317,5 127
Type / Length* Number
of teeth
T 2,5 / 317,5 DL 127
T 2,5 / 330 132
T 2,5 / 380 152
T 2,5 / 395 158
T 2,5 / 400 FA 160
T 2,5 / 415 DL 166
T 2,5 / 420 168
T 2,5 / 420 FA 168
T 2,5 / 420 FN168168
T 2,5 / 457,5 DL 183
T 2,5 / 480 192
T 2,5 / 500 200
T 2,5 / 540 216

Type / Pitch
Belt length in mm
Order example
SYNCHROFLEX® Timing Belt (SFX) T 5
SYNCHROFLEX® Timing Belt (SFX) T 5-DL
10
2 2,
5
40º
10
2
40º
2
,5
2
,5
Standard T profile according to DIN 7721
with metric pitch and trapezoidal teeth.
Available version
• single-sided (as standard)
• with “E” tension member for a better flexibility
• with Aramid tension member
• Polyurethane special materials upon request
• antistatic, coloured, mechanical reworked
DL: double-sided
FA: with enlarged back of the belt
FN: with profiles on the back of the belt
SYNCHROFLEX® Timing Belt  16 T10 / 260
Belt width in mm
Type / Pitch
Belt length in mm
Order example
SYNCHROFLEX® Timing Belt (SFX) T 10
SYNCHROFLEX® Timing Belt T (SFX) 10-DL
Type / Length* Number
of teeth
T 5 / 100 20
T 5 / 150 30
T 5 / 150 DL 30
T 5 / 165 33
T 5 / 180 36
T 5 / 185 37
T 5 / 200 40
T 5 / 210 42
T 5 / 215 43
T 5 / 220 44
T 5 / 225 45
T 5 / 245 49
T 5 / 250 50
T 5 / 255 51
T 5 / 260 52
T 5 / 260 DL 52
T 5 / 270 54
T 5 / 280 56
T 5 / 295 59
T 5 / 300 DL 60
T 5 / 305 61
T 5 / 330 66
T 5 / 340 68
T 5 / 355 71
T 5 / 365 73
T 5 / 390 78
T 5 / 400 80
T 5 / 410 82
T 5 / 410 DL 82
T 5 / 420 84
T 5 / 455 91
T 5 / 460 92
T 5 / 460 DL 92
T 5 / 480 96
T 5 / 500 100
T 5 / 505 101
T 5 / 510 102
T 5 / 515 DL 103
T 5 / 525 105
T 5 / 525 FA 105
T 5 / 525 DL 105
T 5 / 545 109
T 5 / 550 110
T 5 / 560 112
T 5 / 575 115
T 5 / 590 118
T 5 / 590 DL 118
T 5 / 600 FN 120
T 5 / 610 122
T 5 / 615 FN 123
Prefered belt width* in mm:
6, 10, 16, 25, 50
Type / Length* Number
of teeth
T 5 / 620 124
T 5 / 620 DL 124
T 5 / 625 DL 125
T 5 / 630 126
T 5 / 630 FA 126
T 5 / 650 130
T 5 / 650 FA 130
T 5 / 660 132
T 5 / 690 138
T 5 / 690 FA 138
T 5 / 700 140
T 5 / 720 144

Type / Pitch
Belt length in mm
Order example
SYNCHROFLEX® Timing Belt (SFX) T 20
SYNCHROFLEX® Timing Belt (SFX) T 20-DL
2,032
0
,6
4
0
,5
1
40º
Standard trapezoidal teeth according
to DIN/ISO 5296 with Minipitch
(2.032 mm = 0.08 Inch).
Available versions:
• single-sided
• with Aramid tension member
• Polyurethane special materials upon request
• antistatic, coloured, mechanical reworked
FA: with enlarged back of the belt
FN: with profiles on the back of the belt
SYNCHROFLEX® Timing Belt  6 M / 182
Belt width in mm
Type / Pitch
Belt length in mm
Order example
SYNCHROFLEX® Timing Belt (SFX) M (MXL)
Type / Length* Number
of teeth
T 20 / 1260 63
T 20 / 1460 73
T 20 / 1780 89
T 20 / 1880 94
T 20 / 2360 118
Prefered belt width* in mm:
32, 50, 75, 100
Type / Length* Number
of teeth
T 20 / 2600 130
T 20 / 2600 DL** 130
T 20 / 3100 155
T 20 / 3620 181
T 20 / 3620 DL*** 181
* Other dimensions upon request.
** Request application-depending
informations
*** Only on request
Preferred belt width* in mm:
4, 6, 10
Type / Length* Number
of teeth
M 111 / 111,76 55
M 113 / 113,79 56
M 121 / 121,92 60
M 121 / 121,92 FA 60
M 132 / 132,08 65
M 142 / 142,24 70
M 144 / 144,27 71
M 162 / 162,56 80
M 182 / 182,88 90
M 197 / 197,10 97
M 203 / 203,20 100
M 209 / 209,30 103
M 213 / 213,36 105
M 243 / 243,86 120
M 256 / 256,03 126
* Other dimensions upon request.
Type / Length* Number
of teeth
M 264 / 264,16 130
M 284 / 284,48 140
M 304 / 304,80 150
M 355 / 355,60 175
M 373 / 373,89 184
M 449 / 449,07 221
M 503 / 503,94 248
M 508 / 508,00 FN50 250
M 520 / 520,19 256
M 599 / 599,44 295
M 731 / 731,52 360
M1178 / 1178,56 580
Imperial Timing Belts
d
e
u e
ContiTech Timing Belts SYNCHROFLEX®
F Flat Belts Timing Belts with special tooth profiles
F / AF / BF / CF / DF K 1 / K 1,5
2726
SYNCHROFLEX® Flat Belt  10 AF/ 108
Belt width in mm
Type / No. of grooves
Order example
SYNCHROFLEX® Flat Belt (SFX)
1
0
,5
70º
0
,4
5
1,5
0
,4
5
70º
0
,6
Notched profile with a metric pitch.
Available versions:
• single-sided
• with Aramid tension member
• Polyurethane special materials upon request
• antistatic, coloured, mechanical reworked
SYNCHROFLEX® Timing Belt  6 K1,5 / 100,5
Belt width in mm
Type / Pitch
Belt length in mm
Order example
SYNCHROFLEX® Timing Belt (SFX) K 1
SYNCHROFLEX® Timing Belt (SFX) K 1,5
Type Mold Length e u de
No. [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
F 213/7 K3969-Z 212,95 1,60 0,800 0,15
F 254/4 K5111-Z 253,74 0,80 0,400 0,15
F 314/5 K5558-Z 314,16 5,50 2,000 0,60
F 315/4 K5428-Z 315,73 1,20 0,600 0,15
F 330/2 K5651-Z 330,00 1,00 0,400 0,15
F 435/2 K5691-Z 435,00 0,80 0,400 0,15
F 502/7 K5430-Z 501,84 1,00 0,500 0,30
F 697/4 52648-Z 695,57 0,55 0,275 0,15
F 738/4 K5112-Z 738,64 0,80 0,400 0,15
F 762/7 K3708-Z 762,00 2,60 1,300 0,30
F 959/2 K5578-Z 959,40 1,00 0,500 0,30
F 1240/10 K5178-Z 1240,00 1,20 0,800 0,60
F 1458/9 K4377-Z 1458,50 2,60 0,450 0,30
F 1780/10 K4667-Z 1780,00 1,40 0,600 0,60
AF 24 51669-Z 113,08 0,80 0,275 0,15
AF 56 51772-Z 263,16 0,80 0,400 0,15
AF 67 51601-Z 315,70 0,70 0,275 0,15
AF 76 39669-Z 357,30 0,80 0,400 0,15
AF 87 38919-Z 409,57 0,85 0,575 0,15
AF 108 39796-Z 508,39 0,70 0,275 0,15
AF 138 39847-Z 649,60 0,80 0,275 0,15
AF 140 40121-Z 659,03 0,60 0,275 0,15
AF 148 39631-Z 695,57 0,80 0,275 0,15
BF 44 38852-Z 345,57 0,90 0,450 0,30
BF 64 38805-Z 501,85 0,90 0,450 0,30
BF 67 38902-Z 525,70 0,90 0,450 0,30
BF 70 39980-Z 548,90 0,90 0,450 0,30
CF 66 38917-Z 828,55 1,40 0,700 0,60
DF 45 39839-Z 282,74 0,90 0,450 0,30
DF 130 51636-Z 815,34 0,90 0,450 0,30
DF 153 39979-Z 959,40 0,90 0,450 0,30
Preferred belt width* in mm:
4, 6, 10
Type / Length* Number
of teeth
K 1 / 279,0 279
K 1 / 348,0 348
K 1,5 / 57,0 ** 38
K 1,5 / 64,5 ** 43
K 1,5 / 67,5 ** 45
K 1,5 / 100,5 67
K 1,5 / 141,0 94
K 1,5 / 165,0 110
K 1,5 / 201,0 134
K 1,5 / 228,0 152
K 1,5 / 286,0 191
K 1,5 / 300,0 200
* Other dimensions upon request.
** in casting polyurethane 93 ShA,
yellow colour
Type / Length* Number
of teeth
K 1,5 / 400,5 267
K 1,5 / 501,0 334
K 1,5 / 600,0 400
K 1,5 / 1242,5 828
K 1,5 / 1671,5 1114
t
e h

Type / Length code
Pitch
Order example
Type Imperial Mold No. Length Pitch Module Number
pitch l [mm] t [mm] m of teeth z k [mm] hz [mm] e [mm]
V 100/3 F K4730-F 100,98 3,060 0,974 33 1,20 0,80 0,70
V 149/4 F K5870-F 149,49 4,983 1,586 30 1,80 1,20 1,00
V 150/5 F K3950-F 150,10 5,176 1,648 29 1,60 1,50 1,30
V 158/4 F K4186-F 158,27 4,522 1,439 35 1,50 1,00 1,20
V 161/5 F K3961-F 160,68 5,951 1,894 27 2,00 1,50 1,50
V 165/3 F K3978-F 164,73 3,581 1,140 46 1,00 1,00 1,30
V 167/4 F K3628-F 167,31 4,522 1,439 37 1,50 1,00 1,20
V 170/4 FA K4503-FA 169,44 4,459 1,419 38 1,50 1,00 1,00
V 172/4 F K3880-F 172,24 4,921 1,566 35 1,60 1,50 1,20
V 174/3 F K5385-F 174,90 3,300 1,050 53 1,00 1,00 1,20
V 177/5 F XL K5841-F 177,80 5,080 1,617 35 1,20 1,20 0,85
V 190/4 F K6238-F 192,02 4,572 1,455 42 1,30 1,20 1,40
V 203/5 F XL K5369-F 203,20 5,080 1,617 40 1,37 1,27 0,80
V 206/6 FK K4662-FK 206,14 6,063 1,930 34 1,80 1,20 1,00
V 213/7 F K3969-F 212,46 7,869 2,505 27 2,50 1,40 1,40
V 225/3 F K6175-F 225,00 3,000 0,955 75 1,20 0,80 0,70
V 226/5 F K4187-F 226,10 5,950 1,894 38 2,00 1,50 1,50
V 228/6 F K5290-F 228,60 6,350 2,021 36 2,00 1,50 0,80
V 228/6 FA K6222-FA 228,60 6,350 2,021 36 2,00 1,50 1,05
V 229/6 F K3595-F 229,02 6,736 2,144 34 2,00 1,20 1,20
V 233/5 F XL K5674-F 233,68 5,080 1,617 46 1,37 1,22 1,28
V 238/5 F K3964-F 238,04 5,951 1,894 40 2,00 1,50 1,10
V 242/5 F K4088-F 242,40 5,050 1,607 48 1,60 1,50 1,20
V 248/7 F K3319-F 247,69 7,285 2,319 34 2,50 1,40 1,50
V 252/6 K K3264-K 252,53 6,475 2,061 39 2,20 1,20 1,80
V 255/6 FK K4891-FK 255,25 6,717 2,138 38 2,50 1,80 1,00
V 261/7 K K3251-K 261,59 7,927 2,523 33 2,50 1,40 1,00
V 265/8 F K3436-F 264,63 8,019 2,553 33 2,50 1,40 1,50
V 268/7 F K3944-F 268,55 7,258 2,310 37 2,50 1,80 1,50
V 277/3 F K5386-F 277,20 3,300 1,050 84 1,00 1,00 1,20
V 279/6 F K6250-F 279,40 6,350 2,021 44 2,00 1,50 1,05
V 284/5 F XL K5545-F 284,48 5,080 1,617 56 1,80 1,20 0,70
V 285/6 F K5401-F 285,75 6,350 2,021 45 1,80 1,20 1,00
V 290/3 F K5388-F 290,40 3,300 1,050 88 1,00 1,00 1,20
V 291/7 F K3584-F 290,24 7,256 2,310 40 2,50 1,40 1,60
V 295/6 F K3804-F 294,50 6,266 1,995 47 1,60 1,50 1,50
V 295/6 FA K4469-FA 294,83 6,273 1,997 47 1,60 1,50 1,50
V 304/5 F XL K5368-F 304,80 5,080 1,617 60 1,37 1,27 0,60
V 307/5 F K4031-F 306,92 5,202 1,656 59 1,60 1,50 1,30
V 309/7 FK K4610-FK 310,72 7,226 2,300 43 2,20 1,60 1,30
V 310/5 F K3888-F 309,56 5,953 1,895 52 1,80 1,50 1,50
V 316/3 F K5406-F 316,80 3,300 1,050 96 1,00 1,00 1,20
V 323/3 F K5098-F 323,40 3,300 1,050 98 1,00 1,00 1,20
V 337/7 F K3498-F 337,04 7,660 2,438 44 2,50 1,60 1,45
V 341/7 F K3673-F 340,30 7,734 2,462 44 2,50 2,00 1,40
Type Imperial Mold No. Length Pitch Module Number
pitch l [mm] t [mm] m of teeth z k [mm] hz [mm] e [mm]
V 350/5 FK K4909-FK 350,31 5,077 1,616 69 1,80 1,20 1,00
V 351/2 F K5999-F 351,79 2,645 0,842 133 1,50 1,00 0,60
V 354/6 F K3653-F 353,82 5,997 1,909 59 2,20 1,40 1,50
V 356/7 F K3722-F 355,79 7,261 2,311 49 2,50 1,80 1,4
V 357/7 F K3701-F 356,69 7,431 2,365 48 2,50 2,00 1,90

Type / Length code
Pitch
Order example
t
e h
z
40º
k
SYNCHROFLEX® Timing Belt (SFX) V
ContiTech Timing Belts SYNCHROFLEX®
Timing Belts with special tooth profiles and pitch
3332
Type Imperial Mold No. Length Pitch Module Number
pitch l [mm] t [mm] m of teeth z k [mm] hz [mm] e [mm]
V 1060/4 F K6012-F 1059,68 4,975 1,584 213 1,80 1,20 1,00
V 1065/12 FK K4676-FK 1066,30 12,694 4,041 84 4,00 2,20 1,40
V 1080/4 F K5746-F 1080,58 4,032 1,283 268 1,32 1,20 0,70
V 1097/5 F XL K5993-F 1097,28 5,080 1,617 216 1,37 1,27 1,30
V 1102/5 F XL K5776-F 1102,36 5,080 1,617 217 1,80 1,20 1,00
V 1104/9 F L K5435-F 1104,90 9,525 3,032 116 3,25 1,90 2,30
V 1106/2 F K6260-F 1145,42 2,922 0,930 392 0,76 0,51 0,59
V 1110/10 F K6143-F 1110,00 10,000 3,183 111 3,50 2,50 1,60
V 1140/10 F K3823-F 1138,28 10,945 3,484 104 3,20 2,80 2,50
V 1149/4 F K5871-F 1149,12 4,032 1,283 285 1,32 1,20 0,70
V 1152/9 F L K5493-F 1152,53 9,525 3,032 121 3,10 1,90 1,65
V 1177/4 F K5814-F 1177,34 4,032 1,283 292 1,30 1,20 0,90
V 1178/5 F XL K5876-F 1178,56 5,080 1,617 232 1,80 1,20 1,00
V 1215/9 FA K3316-FA 1213,42 9,334 2,971 130 3,00 2,50 2,00
V 1215/9 F K5203-F 1213,42 9,334 2,971 130 3,20 1,80 2,00
V 1257/9 F L K5310-F 1257,30 9,525 3,032 132 3,20 1,90 1,65
V 1270/12 F H K5258-F 1270,00 12,700 4,043 100 4,45 2,18 2,01
V 1300/9 F K5335-F 1300,65 9,425 3,000 138 3,00 2,50 2,00
V 1332/6 F K3781-F 1331,15 6,279 1,999 212 2,20 1,80 1,80
V 1390/9 F L K5449-F 1390,65 9,525 3,032 146 3,20 1,90 1,30
V 1423/9 F K5495-F 1423,40 9,553 3,041 149 3,50 1,90 1,30
V 1529/6 F K4866-F 1528,71 6,291 2,002 243 2,20 1,80 1,30
V 1563/9 F K4035-F 1561,56 9,407 2,994 166 3,00 2,50 2,00
V 1584/5 F XL K5600-F 1584,96 5,080 1,617 312 1,80 1,20 1,00
V 1635/9 F K3340-F 1632,47 9,382 2,986 174 3,00 2,50 2,50
V 1637/9 F K4582-F 1633,86 9,390 2,989 174 3,00 2,50 2,50
V 1676/12 F K5262-F 1672,97 12,674 4,034 132 4,40 2,30 1,95
V 1778/12 F H K5260-F 1778,00 12,700 4,043 140 4,40 2,30 1,40
V 1997/18 F K5331-F 1997,04 18,840 5,997 106 6,50 4,00 3,00
Type Imperial Mold No. Length Pitch Module Number k1 k2 hz1 hz2 e
pitch l [mm] t [mm] m of teeth z [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
V 409/4 DL K4834-DL 409,10 4,989 1,588 82 1,80 1,80 1,20 1,20 1,00
V 431/5 DL XL K6038-DL 431,80 5,080 1,617 85 1,37 1,37 1,27 1,27 0,81
V 454/7 DL K3460-DL 453,44 7,818 2,489 58 2,20 2,50 1,00 1,40 1,20
V 461/5 DL K3760-DL 460,82 5,486 1,746 84 1,60 1,60 1,50 1,50 1,10
V 551/7 DL K3304-DL 550,13 7,536 2,399 73 2,80 2,50 1,60 1,60 1,50
V 758/8 DLII K3708-DLII 757,48 8,511 2,709 89 3,00 5,50 2,50 2,00 2,70
V 785/6 DL K4592-DL 785,25 6,282 2,000 125 2,20 2,20 1,50 1,50 0,90
V 1215/9 DL K3316-DL 1212,51 9,327 2,969 130 3,20 3,20 1,80 1,80 1,70
V 1357/6 DL K3579-DL 1356,12 6,919 2,202 196 2,20 2,20 1,80 1,80 1,30
V 1635/9 DL K3340-DL 1633,86 9,390 2,989 174 3,00 3,00 2,50 2,50 2,30
V 1635/9 DLII K3340-DLII 1633,86 9,390 2,989 174 3,00 3,20 2,50 1,80 2,30
V V-DL
SYNCHROFLEX® Timing Belt  10 V 409/ 4DL
Belt width in mm
Type / Length code
Pitch
Order example
SYNCHROFLEX® Timing Belt  10 V 100 / 3 F
Belt width in mm
Type / Length code
Pitch
Order example
t
e h
z
40º
k
SYNCHROFLEX® Timing Belt (SFX) V
t
e
40º
h
z2
h
z1k1
k2
40º
SYNCHROFLEX® Timing Belt (SFX) V-DL
ContiTech Timing Belts SYNCHROFLEX®
SYNCHROFLEX® Timing Belts
34
Length tolerances for standard
SYNCHROFLEX® Timing Belts
The belt measuring is performed according
to DIN 7721, referred to the centre distance.
Width tolerances for standard
SYNCHROFLEX® Timing Belts
Remark:
Upon special statements smaller
tolerances are possible.
Please ask for tolerances for special
cord arrangement.
Length tolerance
Belt length in relation to
centre distance
up to 320 mm ± 0,15 mm
320 – 630 mm ± 0,18 mm
630 – 1000 mm ± 0,25 mm
1000 – 1960 mm ± 0,40 mm
1960 – 3500 mm ± 0,50 mm
3500 – 4500 mm ± 0,80 mm
4500 – 6000 mm ± 1,20 mm
Width tolerance for belt width in relation to standard cord arrangement
Type group up to 50 mm 50 – 100 mm over 100 mm
K 1 ± 0,3 mm ± 0,5 mm ± 0,5 %
K 1,5 ± 0,3 mm ± 0,5 mm ± 0,5 %
T 2 ± 0,3 mm ± 0,5 mm ± 0,5 %
M ± 0,3 mm ± 0,5 mm ± 0,5 %
T 2,5 ± 0,3 mm ± 0,5 mm ± 0,5 %
T 5 ± 0,3 mm ± 0,5 mm ± 0,5 %
T 5-DL ± 0,3 mm ± 0,5 mm ± 0,5 %
T 10 ± 0,5 mm ± 0,5 mm ± 0,5 %
T 10-DL ± 0,5 mm ± 0,5 mm ± 0,5 %
T 20 ± 1,0 mm ± 1,0 mm ± 1,0 %
T 20-DL ± 1,0 mm ± 1,0 mm ± 1,0 %
AT 3 ± 0,3 mm ± 0,5 mm ± 0,5 %
AT 5 ± 0,5 mm ± 0,5 mm ± 0,5 %
AT 10 ± 1,0 mm ± 1,0 mm ± 1,0 %
ATP 10 / ATP 15 ± 1,0 mm ± 1,0 mm ± 1,0 %
ATP 20 ± 1,0 mm ± 1,0 mm ± 1,0 %
35
Tolerances